

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3911/2008

(From the interim impugned judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in SCRLA No. 638/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARAT MALUBHAI MODHWADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and office report)

WITH SLP(CRL) NO.4039 OF 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and bring on record the subsequent events/directions and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.D. Nanavati, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Gohil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-2

Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 accepts notice. He submits that the case is complete and has

...2/-

-2-

been listed for judgment tomorrow. He may file his Counter Affidavit within four weeks. Meanwhile, in case any order is passed it may be subject to the final order passed by this Court.

Issue notice to other respondents also.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master