

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3911/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in SCRLA No. 638/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARAT MALUBHAI MODHWADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4039 of 2008

Date: 11/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 14th November, 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master